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Academic Calendar 

  From         To Days 

Summer Vacation 06-06-2024 (Thursday) 14-07-2024 (Sunday) 38 

Admission Schedule For UG Programmes For PG Programmes  

Date of  Normal Admission for ongoing and 

new programmes 
16-08-2024 (Friday) 30-08-2024 (Friday) 

  

Date of Admission with late fee of Rs 100 
17-08-2024 

(Saturday) 

23-08-2024 

(Friday)  
6 

31-08-2024 

(Saturday) 

09-09-2024 

(Monday) 
9 

Date of Admission with late fee of Rs 200 
24-08-2024 

(Saturday) 

30-08-2024 

(Friday) 

6 

  

10-09-2024 

(Tuesday) 

16-09-2024 

(Monday) 

6 

  

Date of Admission with late fee of Rs 1000 
31-08-2024 

(Saturday) 

06-09-2024 

(Friday) 

6 

  

17-09-2024 

(Tuesday) 

23-09-2024 

(Monday) 

6 

  

Date of Admission with late fee of Rs 5000 
07-09-2024 

(Saturday) 

13-09-2024 

(Friday) 

6 

  

24-09-2024 

(Tuesday) 

30-09-2024 

(Monday) 
6 

Teaching starts from  15-07-2024 (Monday) 

Academic Term-I (AT-I) Odd Semesters (1st, 3rd, 5th) 

AT-I (a) 15-07-2024 (Monday) 21-11-2024 (Thursday) 99 

CP-1 
Commencement of classes  

(15-07-2024 (Monday)) 

Till end of August  

(31-08-2024 (Saturday)) 40 

AT-1 (b) (Mid Semester Tests) (At 

Department Level) 
16-09-2024 (Monday) 28-09-2024 (Saturday) 

11 

CP-2 
After conclusion of MST  

(30-09-2024 (Monday)) 

Till End of October  

(31-10-2024 (Thursday)) 22 

Practical Examinations 18-11-2024 (Monday) 31-12-2024 (Tuesday) 2 (6) 

End Semester Examinations (ESE) 25-11-2024 (Monday) 30-12-2024 (Monday) 28 

Retests ESE 18-01-2025 (Saturday) 24-01-2025 (Friday) 6 
Evaluation and Result Declaration 10-12-2024 (Tuesday) 01-04-2025 (Tuesday) 89 

Winter Vacation (Semester Break) 27-12-2024 (Friday) 10-01-2025 (Friday) 14 

Total Teaching days of Academic Term-I = 99 

Total Working days of Academic Term-I = 99+2+28=129 

Academic Term –II (AT-II) Even Semesters (2nd, 4th, 6th) 

AT-II (a) 11-01-2025 (Saturday) 30-04-2025 (Wednesday) 88 

CP-I 
Beginning of even semester 

(11-01-2025 (Saturday)) 

End of February  

(28-02-2025 (Friday)) 39 

AT-II (b) (Mid Semester Tests) (At 

Department Level) 
10-03-2025 (Monday) 22-03-2025 (Saturday) 

11 

CP-2 
After Conclusion of MST 

(01-04-2025 (Tuesday)) 

Till 3rd week of April  

(19-04-2025 (Saturday)) 15 

Practical Exams Starts from  01-05-2025 (Thursday)  07-05-2025 (Wednesday) 6 

End Semester Examinations starts from 08-05-2025 (Thursday)  17-06-2025 (Tuesday) 
32 

(8)* 

Retests ESE  07-07-2025 (Monday) 29-07-2025 (Tuesday) 
12 

(4)* 

Total Teaching days of Academic Term-II = 88 

Total Working days of Academic Term-II = 88+6+32+12=138 

Total Teaching days of Academic Term-I & II = 99+88=187 

Total Working days of Academic Term-I & II = 129+138=267 

Award of Degree 28-03-2025 (Friday) 


